

## Product specification - Alcohol-free G&T

### Product description

Carbonated, bittersweet, alcohol-free cocktail in 250 ml slim aluminium can. Flavours of juniper, bitter orange, black pepper, coriander seeds, quassia and capsicum.



### Nutritional information pr. 100 ml

Energy	104 kJ / 28 kcal
Fat	0 g
- of which saturates	0 g
Carbohydrate	5,0 g
- of which sugars	5,0 g
Protein	0 g
Salt	0 g

### Ingredients

Water, sugar, natural flavouring (quinine), carbon dioxide, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202).

### Storage conditions

Store cool (5-25 °C) and dry. Do not freeze.

### Regulatory claims

Alcohol-free (Alc < 0,5 Vol%)	Yes
Gluten-free	Yes
Free from GMO	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Eligible for HALAL certification	n/a
Eligible for Kosher certification	n/a

### Allergens

This product is free from registration obligated allergen products, according to EU Regulation No. 1169/2011. See page 2 of this document for more info.

### Shelf life

30 months from production date (see bottom of can, DD/MMM/YYYY).

### Chemical and physical specifications

Total acidity [g/L]	2,2 +/- 10%
Brix [°Bx]	7,3 +/- 0,2
pH	2,9 +/- 0.2
Carbon dioxide [g/L]	5,0
Alcohol content [Vol%]	0,4
Appearance	Clear liquid

<b>Allergy information</b>	
Ingredients according to EU Directive 1169/2011 annex II	Present as an ingredient in product
Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, barley, oats, spelt, kaput or their hybridized strains) and products thereof	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof (incl. lactose)	No
Nuts (i.e. almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, Brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut and Queensland nut) and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	No
Lupin and products thereof	No
Mollusks and products thereof	No

## Sample product labelling (Denmark)

### Ingredients:

Water, sugar, natural flavouring (quinine), carbon dioxide, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate.

### Produced in Austria for:

ISH Spirits ApS  
 Carl Jacobsens Vej 16  
 2500 Valby  
 Denmark  
**ishspirits.com.**

Best before: See base of can

Store cool and dry. Do not freeze.

ALC. <0.5% VOL. - 250 ML

*Alcohol-free carbonated drink with taste of a G&T*

<b>Nutritional information pr. 100 ml.</b>	
Energy	104 kJ / 24 kcal
Fat	0 g
- of which saturates	0 g
Carbohydrate	5,0 g
- of which sugars	5,0 g
Protein	0 g
Salt	0 g

**The above showed backpanel (wording) is in accordance with the Danish (EU) legislation, so for its use abroad please consult with your food labelling advisor.**

Packaging information		
<b>CAN SPECS</b>	Can volume	250 ml
	Can material	Aluminium
	Shape/design	Slim
	Can weight <b>excl.</b> liquid	0,02 kg
	Can weight <b>incl.</b> liquid	0,27 kg
	Can height	134 mm
	Can diameter	53,3 mm
<b>TRAY SPECS</b>	Can per tray	24
	Tray dimensions (length x width x height)	330 x 220 x 140 mm
	Tray material	Cardboard
	Tray colour	Beige with black print
	Tray weight	6,65 kg
<b>PALLET SPECS</b>	Trays per layer	12
	Layers per pallet	10
	Trays per pallet	120
	Cans per pallet	2880
	Size	800 x 1.200 mm
	Height	1.520 mm
	Weight	823 kg

**TARIFF / HS CODE**

2202100000

	Label languages	Recycle	Can	Tray	Pallet
<b>UPC CODES</b>	DK	DK	5715008002011	5715008002028	5715008002028
	SE	SE	5715008102025	5715008020305	5715008820301
	EN-DE-NL-FR-NO-PL	NL	5715008102032	5715008020404	5715008820400
	DE	DE	5715008000352	5715008000369	5715008000376
	CA-FR	N/A	5715008020350	5715008020770	5715008820509
	USA	N/A	810083480046	810083480053	810083480060
	FI-SE	FI	5715008104449	5715008000987	5715008000994

**ISH ApS**

Carl Jacobsens Vej 16, door 16, 1st floor  
DK-2500 Valby, Denmark  
VAT / CVR: 39490250

**hello@ishspirits.com**

**+45 69 89 09 29**

<https://ishspirits.com>

<https://www.facebook.com/ishspirits>

<https://www.instagram.com/ishspirits/>

<https://dk.linkedin.com/company/ish-spirits>

*THE ONLY DIFFERENCE*  
**IS HOW YOU FEEL**

**ISH<sup>®</sup>**

*...FEEL FREE...*